Notice of Haizhu District Bureau of Science, Industry,
Commerce and Information Technology of Guangzhou
Municipality on Abolishing the Notice of Haizhu District
Bureau of Science, Industry, Commerce and Information
Technology of Guangzhou Municipality on Issuing the
Implementation Guidelines on Promoting the Development of
the Cooperation Demonstration Zone in Haizhu District of
Guangzhou Municipality
(Hai Ke Gong Shang Xin Gui Zi [2023] No. 2)

To: all related units

This is an notice of the Haizhu District Bureau of Science, Industry, Commerce and Information Technology of Guangzhou Municipality on abolishing the Notice of Haizhu District Bureau of Science, Industry, Commerce and Information Technology of Guangzhou Municipality on Issuing the Implementation Guidelines on Promoting the Development of the Cooperation Demonstration Zone in Haizhu District of Guangzhou Municipality (Hai Ke Gong Shang Xin Gui Zi [2023] No. 2), which was approved upon deliberation by the Haizhu District Bureau of Science, Industry, Commerce and Information Technology of Guangzhou Municipality and shall come into force from the date of issuance.

Haizhu District Bureau of Science, Industry, Commerce and Information Technology of Guangzhou Municipality July 11, 2024